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*Glendale	Desert	Dogs	
Teams:	CWS,	LAD,	STL,	WAS,	HOU	

Kevin	Orloski	(LAD)	
kevino@ladodgers.com	
908-328-7231	
	
TD	Swinford	(WAS)	
td.swinford@nationals.com	
202-302-9860	
	

*Mesa	Solar	Sox	
Teams:	OAK,	TOR,	CHC,	CLE,	MIA	

Matt	Beauregard	(CLE)	
mbeauregard@indians.com	
216-633-2183	
	
Shane	Nelson	(CHC)	
scnelson@cubs.com	
319-325-4177	
	

*Peoria	Javelinas	
Teams:	SEA,	BAL,	SD,	TB,	CIN	

Rickey	Huerta	(SD)	
rhuerta@padres.com	
619-873-7725	
	
Kyle	Utne	(CIN)	
kutne@reds.com	
847-302-2535	
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*Salt	River	Rafters	
Teams:	ATL,	MIL,	DBACKS,	COL,	DET	

Matt	Deal	(MIL)	
Matt.Deal@Brewers.com	
414-795-5146	
	
Nick	Flynn	(ATL)	
Nick.flynn@braves.com	
727-808-3814	
	

*Scottsdale	Scorpions	
Teams:	LAA,	SF,	NYM,	PHI,	NYY	

Jimmy	Downam	(NYY)	
jdownam@yankees.com	
813-523-3327	
	
Takayuki	Sakurai	(PHI)	
tsakurahi@phillies.com	
215-435-2950	
	

*Surprise	Saguaros	
Teams:	PIT,	TEX,	BOS,	KC	,	MIN	

James	Stone	(KC)	
James.Stone@royals.com	
816-721-9205	
	
Dustin	Vissering	(TEX)	
dvissering@texasrangers.com	
309-712-3818	


